. RECEIWED
3 JUN 29 2006
KCC WICHITA

Operator: License # 30742
Name: P alomino Petroleum, Inc.

Address: 2924 SE 84th St.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

S T |
T JE;L
. )

22 g g 12

API No. 15 -_185-23310-0000
County: Stafford

N2 _ N2 NE g 17
470

Twp [] East[¥] west

feet from S A (circle one) Line of Section

City/State/Zip: Newton, Kansas 67114-8827

Purchaser: None

1350

feet from

Klee R. Watchous

Operator Contact Person:
Phone: ( 316 ) 799-1000

Contractor: Name: _Southwind Drilling, Inc.
License: 33350

Todd E. Morgenstern

Wellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion:

- '/ New Well

— Re-Entry Workover
N || SWD Siow Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHR SIGW
¥ Dry ___ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Original Comp. Date:

—— Deepening _____Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth

- Commingled Docket No.

- Dual Completion Docket No.

— Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

3/31/05

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

4/8/05
Date Reached TD

4/8/05

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
(cicieone) (NE) SE  NW  SW

Lease Name: Spangenberg Well #: 2

Field Name:_Helene Ext.

Producing Formation: None

Elevation: Ground: 1872 Kelly Bushing: 1881

Total Depth: 3708 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 312 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ JYes [/]No
lf yes, show depth set Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from

feet depth to w/. sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) f;) 2 /
ppm Fluig volume_____ bbls

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Chloride content

Dewatering method used

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ East [ ] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and re

ledg

lations prowulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

KCC Office Use ONLY

herein WW%: to the best of
Signature: \” y

Title: President\, June 27, 2005

Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 th_day of June

Letter of Confidentiality Received

If Denied, Yes [ | Date:

20_05

Notary Public:

—— Wireline Log Received

Geologist Report Received

OM&Q Poaaiel ]

Carla R. Penwell

UIC Distribution

ARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
CARLA R. PENWELL
My Appt. Expires [{)* (@




> Side Two

Palomino Petroleum, Inc. Lease Name: Spangenberg

Operator Name: Well #:

Sec. V7 Twp. 22 s R._12 [JEast [V]West County: _Stafford

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ |No [JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
N Te Dat
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ INo A: ﬁ; 650;) (+6-l| ;rgo)_?
Cores Taken [ Yes No Base Anhy. 670 (+1211)-?
E'e"';iscuz':?t ?;;'/} Yes  [INo Herington 1688 (+ 1983)
_ . - Winfield 1746 (+ 135)
List All E. Logs Run: RECEIVED Towanda 1810 “ 71
Radiation Guard Log JUN 29 2005 Ft. Riley 1848 (+ 33)
) . Blue Springs 1937 (- 56)
KCCWICHITA | \ietord 1998 - 117)

CASING RECORD New [ |Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

" Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (in 0.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 23# 312 Common 275 2% gel, 3% c.c.
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: T Dgp?t‘ Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate op Bottom
—_ Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
—_ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
E:l Yes |:| No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method .
D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbis. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Jvented []sold [ ]UsedonLease [JOpenHole  [“JPert. [ ] Dually Comp. ] commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)




LOG

Crouse
Neva

Red Eagle
Admire
Woodsiding
Stotler
Tarkio
Howard
Topeka
King Hill
Queen Hill
Heebner
Toronto
Douglas
Brown Lime
LKC

BKC

Viola

Simpson Sh.

Arbuckle
RTD .

2054
2295
2286
2383
2445
2581
2643
2794
2887
2990
3076
3180
3196
3211
3315
3329
3551
3604
3650
3703
3708

(- 173).

(- 314)
(- 405)
(- 502)
(- 564)
(- 700)
(- 762)
(- 913)
(~1006)
(-1109)
(-1195)
(~1299)
(~=1315)
(~1330)
(-1434)
(~1448)
(~1670)
(-1723)
(-1769)
(-1822)
(-1827)

RECEIVED
JUN 29 2005
KCC WICHITA



%
»
‘ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.
. PO. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KS 67665
PH (785) 483-3887
FAX (785) 483-5566 S AN
FEDERAL TAX ID# 48-0727860 R .

A

bk b kbbb dk ks d

*

* I NVOICE *

k4

T v ek kdhddkdh b bk

Invoice Number: 096513

Invoice Date: 04/14705

Sold Palominc Petroleum , Inc.
Tos 4924 SE 84th St.

Newton, KS

67114-8827

RECEIVED
JUN 29 2005
KCC WICHITA

Cust I.D.....: Palo

P.O. Number..: Spangenberq #2
P.O. Date....: 04/14/05

Due Date.: 05/14/05

Terms. .. .: Net 30
[ |
Item I.D./Desc. Qty. Used Unit Price Net TX
Common 81.00 SKS 8.3000 672.30 T
Pozmix 54,00 SKS 4.5000 243,00 T
Gel 7.00 SKS 13.0000 81.00 T
Handling 142.00 SKS& 1.5000 213.00 T
Mileage min.chg. 1.00 MILE 165.0000 165.00 T
Rotary Plug 1.00 JOB 620.0000 620.00 T
Mileage pmp trk 20.00 MILE 4.5000 80.00 T
Dryhole Plug 1.00 EACH 35.0000 35.00 T
All Prices Are Net, Pavyable 30 Davs Following Subtotal: 2129.30
Date of Inveice. 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter. Taxeeos.: 134.14
If Account CURRENT take Discount of 8 <2/4. 23 Payments: .00
ONLY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date Total...: 2263.44

FORM #F3000 58276




. C. “
ALLIED .,EMENTING C’ LINC. 1415
REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 m E Y Q
SEC. TWP. RANGE LLED OUT LOCATION |JOB START  |JOB FINISH
pateH-z.aS | 1) |43 2 AN @’;',m TS P Y IR TV
, S ha COUNKY ST,
Dby op 2 LOCATION A% & K19~ S E, |5, Yw,3/5 5@&@ 51
OLD Oﬁ NEW}Circle one)
CONTRACTOR ngﬁm T OWNER _SSo-nng_ X
TYPE OF JOB ‘Rasks
HOLE SIZE YD 3705 CEMENT ,
CASING SIZE DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILLPIPE 44" DEPTH ¢ /()
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON__&8 /4.4 e B3p L72.2D
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX ‘ . @ _ﬁﬁso_
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL ZAe) @ _13.or0
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT @
EQUIPMENT g
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER — T .~ ® g
BUI‘J;KT}{U R Role N HANDLING_ /2Bl @ LD _ 2[5
#3400 DRIVER o 4d MILEAGE __ Y2 . py SS 2D  _ [/&Sa
BULK TRUCK
# DRIVER RECEIVED TOTAL /38420
JUN 29 2005
REMARKS: iy SERVICE
KCCWICHITA
MWead So g (I cewic
So € 330 DEPTH OF JOB () ¢
LO b =4O PUMP TRUCK CHARGE C2p.a0
is- Rd EXTRA FOOTAGE @
10~ Mt MILEAGE @ 4%SD __GOem
S o PLUG | - ﬁ%;tigm @ 3Se  RS.om
—’ﬁMw\&\L @
) @
% N TOTAL Zﬁ;@
CHARGE TO: 9&_@«%
STREET FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITY STATE ZIP.
@
@
@
@
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. } @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or TOTAL
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. FOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
-y,
- AL :
SIGNATURE \/@ﬂw/ i, | paraY Krith
/\ v PRINTED NAME

s




