RECEIVED JUN 29 2005

My Appt. Expires 10-6-05

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999

WELL COMPLETION FORM KCC WICHITA **WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

Form Must Be Typed

Operator: License # 30742	API No. 15 - 185-23310-0000
Name: Palomino Petroleum, Inc.	County: Stafford
Address: 4924 SE 84th St.	N/2 - NE Sec. 17 Twp. 22 S. R. 12 East V West
City/State/Zip: Newton, Kansas 67114-8827	470 feet from S (N) (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: None	1350 feet from E/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Klee R. Watchous	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (<u>316</u>) <u>799-1000</u>	(circle one) (NE) SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Southwind Drilling, Inc.	Lease Name: Spangenberg Well #: 2
License: 33350	Field Name: Helene Ext.
Wellsite Geologist: Todd E. Morgenstern	Producing Formation: None
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1872 Kelly Bushing: 1881
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3708 Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 312 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name:	D.W. 51114
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
3/31/05 4/8/05 4/8/05	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regular herein are complete and correct to the best of my/knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Signature: Williams	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: President \ Date: June 27, 2005	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th_day of	If Denied, Yes Date:
20_05	Wireline Log Received
(ONLO D Paranti	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Carla R. Penwell	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: October 6, 2005 NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas CARLA R. PENWELL	

Operator Name: Palo	mino Petroleum	i, Inc.		Leas	se Name:	Spangenbe	rg	Well #: 2		
Sec. 17 Twp. 22	S. R12	Eas	t ✓ West		nty: Staffo					-4 1
INSTRUCTIONS: Shot tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing very, and flow rate	g and shu s if gas to	t-in pressures, surface test, a	whether :	shut-in pr	essure reache	d static level, hyd	rostatic pressu	res, bottom	hole
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Si	heets)	✓ Y	es No			.og Forma	ation (Top), Depth	and Datum	√ Sa	ımple
Samples Sent to Geological Survey			I .	Name Anhy.		Тор 651		atum 1230)-?		
Cores Taken		Y	F			y. e Anhy.		670		1211)-?
Electric Log Run		✓ Y	es No			ngton		1688	-	193)
(Submit Copy)		<u> </u>		~	Win	field		1746	(+	135)
List All E. Logs Run:		K	ECEIVE	ر	Tow	anda		1810	(+	71)
Radiation Guar	rd Log	JU	N 29 200	5	1	Riley		1848	(+	33)
		VC	CWICH	TA		Springs		1937	(-	56)
<u> </u>		NO			Wre			1998	(-	117)
		Repo	CASING rt all strings set-c	RECORD conductor,			uction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing t (In O.D.)		eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		d Percent litives
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"		23#		312'	Common	275	2% gel,	
		1,	ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	TING / SQI	JEEZE RECOF	RD			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Турє	of Cement	#Sack	ks Used		Type and	Percent Additives	5	
	DEDECDATI	ON PEOOL		0.47						
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per		e 		racture, Shot, Ceme Amount and Kind of N		ra	Depth
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes Ne	0		
Date of First, Resumerd F	Production, SWD or E	nhr.	Producing Met	nod	Flowing	g Pum	ping Gas L	ift \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate			Gas-Oil Ratio	(Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIC)N			Production Int	erval			
Vented Sold (If vented, Subm	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Special	Per	rf. 🔲 C	ually Comp.	Commingled			***************************************

LOG

Crouse	2054	(- 173)
Neva	2295	(- 314)
Red Eagle	2286	(- 405)
Admire	2383	(- 502)
Woodsiding	2445	(- 564)
Stotler	2581	(- 700)
Tarkio	2643	(- 762)
Howard	2794	(- 913)
Topeka	2887	(-1006)
King Hill	2990	(-1109)
Queen Hill	3076	(-1195)
Heebner	3180	(-1299)
Toronto	3196	(-1315)
Douglas	3211	(-1330)
Brown Lime	3315	(-1434)
LKC	3329	(-1448)
BKC	3551	(-1670)
Viola	3604	(-1723)
Simpson Sh.	3650	(-1769)
Arbuckle	3703	(-1.822)
RTD	3708	(-1827)

RECEIVED JUN 2 9 2005 KCC WICHITA

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KS 67665 PH (785) 483-3887 FAX (785) 483-5566 FEDERAL TAX ID# 48-0727860



************** * INVOICE *

* *********

Invoice Number: 096513

Invoice Date: 04/14/05

Sold Palomino Petroleum , Inc.

To: 4924 SE 84th St.

Newton, KS 67114-8827

RECEIVED
JUN 2 9 2005
KCC WICHITA

Cust I.D....: Palo

P.O. Number..: Spangenberg #2

P.O. Date...: 04/14/05

Due Date.: 05/14/05

Terms....: Net 30

			·		
Item I.D./Desc.	Qty. Used	Unit	Price	Net	TX
Common Pozmix Gel Handling Mileage min.chg. Rotary Plug Mileage pmp trk Dryhole Plug	81.00 54.00 7.00 142.00 1.00 1.00 20.00	SKS SKS SKS SKS MILE JOB MILE EACH	8.3000 4.5000 13.0000 1.5000 165.0000 620.0000 4.5000 35.0000	672.30 243.00 91.00 213.00 165.00 620.00 90.00 35.00	T T T T T T
Date of Invoice. If Account CURREN	t, Payable 30 Days Followin 1 1/2% Charged Thereafter. T take Discount of \$ <i>2/2.9</i> in 30 days from Invoice Data	Ta:	btotal: x: yments: tal:	2129.30 134.14 0.00 2263.44	

ALLIED JEMENTING Ca., INC.

Federal Tax I.D.#

14418

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** Mt Band RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH DATE 4-8-05 IO STATE SRNgenberg LOCATION 281 & K-19- 5E, 15, 4w, 5/5 WELL# 🕰 OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR SOLLA OWNER Some TYPE OF JOB RELEASE T.D. 3708 **HOLE SIZE CEMENT** AMOUNT ORDERED 135AL 6940 690 No. **CASING SIZE** DEPTH **TUBING SIZE** DEPTH DRILL PIPE 4'a" DEPTH 670 TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** COMMON @ 830 67830 MEAS. LINE 54 mi. @ 4.50 243.00 POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. @ 13.00 91.00 GEL TRef PERFS. CHLORIDE @ **DISPLACEMENT** @ @ **EQUIPMENT @ PUMP TRUCK** CEMENTER @_ # 181 HELPER HANDLING_148 ALL @ 1.50 **BULK TRUCK** MILEAGE 142 SU SS 20 <u>#342</u> Rult DRIVER **BULK TRUCK** RECEIVED TOTAL 1384.30 DRIVER JUN 2 9 2005 **REMARKS: SERVICE** KCC WICHITA 506610 Mhaid DEPTH OF JOB 670 50 € 330 10-2-40 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 620.00 15- RH EXTRA FOOTAGE 10-MH MILEAGE @ 45D PLUG 1-85/8 Day @_**35**@___ TOTAL 745.00 CHARGE TO: Polomuno STREET ____ FLOAT EQUIPMENT STATE ____ ZIP @ @ @_ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment TOTAL ____ and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX ___ contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TOTAL CHARGE _____ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. DISCOUNT -— IF PAID IN 30 DAYS PRINTED NAME